# CH \$90.00 256(

ETAS ID: TM667160

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Interfaces, Inc.		01/15/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProQuest LLC	
Street Address:	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2566527	INNOVATIVE INTERFACES	
Registration Number:	4213974	MILLENNIUM	
Registration Number:	5125367	YOUR PARTNER FOR LIBRARY SUCCESS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson Address Line 1: 1912 Bonita Ave

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noemi Zieman
SIGNATURE:	/Noemi Zieman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=INNOVATIVE INTERFACES TM assign to PROQUEST#page1.tif source=INNOVATIVE INTERFACES TM assign to PROQUEST#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007389 FRAME: 0240

900636403

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is dated 15 January 2020 ("Effective Date") and is between Innovative Interfaces, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 1900 Powell St., Suite 400, Emeryville, California 94608, USA ("Assignor"), and ProQuest LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 789 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns the trademarks as set forth in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and;

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks; and
- 2. The right to sue for past, present, or future infringement or other violations of the foregoing and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representatives of the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES, INC.

Name: Thomas Jacobson

Title: VP, Executive Library Advocate & Strategist

**PROQUEST LLC** 

Name:

Ä.

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Janet C. Driver

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY/JURISDICTION ∭	REGINO
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES (Stylized)	USA	2566527
MILLENNIUM	USA	4213974
YOUR PARTNER FOR LIBRARY SUCCESS	USA	5125367
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES	EUTM	002632180
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES	SOUTH AFRICA	2000/05444
INNOVATIVE INTERFACES	SOUTH AFRICA	2000/05445

TRADEMARK REEL: 007389 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 08/12/2021